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Multi-Mode Fiber Cables – Technical Specifications  

 

GENERAL DESCRIPTION  

 

FORTE offers the full range of multimode fibers for all its cables, whether for installations or assemblies. Apart from 
the OM1 type, all of them are bending-optimized fiber incorporating technology to deliver enhanced macro-bending 
performance produced by a unique Plasma Chemical Vapor Deposition (PCVD) process..  

All fibers are designed for use at 850 nm and/or 1300 nm. In addition, the fibers are suitable for use in premises 
wiring applications like LANs with video, data, and or voice services using LED, VCSEL, and Fabry-Perot laser sources 
and are thus compliant with all relevant network standards.  

 

OM1 Fiber 62.5/125. This fiber is a graded-index multimode fiber suitable for transmission speeds of up to 10 Gb/s. 
It has a 62.5 µm core diameter and a 125 µm cladding diameter.  

 

OM2 Fiber 50/125. This fiber is a bend-insensitive, graded-index multimode fiber designed for transmission speeds 
of 1 Gbps but also appropriate for transmission speeds of up to 10 Gb/s.  

 

OM3 Fiber 50/125. This fiber is a laser-optimized, bend-insensitive, graded-index multimode fiber designed for 
transmission speeds of 10 Gb/s and beyond.  

 

OM4 Fiber 50/125. This fiber is a laser-optimized, bend-insensitive, graded-index multimode fiber designed for 
transmission speeds of 10 Gb/s and beyond.  

 

OM5 Fiber 50/125. This fiber is a laser-optimized, bend-insensitive, graded-index multimode fiber designed for 
transmission speeds of 10 Gb/s and beyond. OM5 is backwards compatible with OM4 and supports single-
wavelength or multi-wavelength transition systems in the vicinity of 850 nm to 950 nm.  
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